

City of Hollywood

Design and Construction Management

Jose Cortes, Director 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-223-24-AR

District 1-4 & 6 Traffic Calming Improvements

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 22, 2024 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Thursday, August 22, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
The Stout Group, LLC	\$700,408.00
FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	\$1,586,441.5928

PRICING (BID FORM)

PRICING (BID FORM)					FLORIDA BI	ACKTOP, INC.	The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	General Conditions, including but not limited to Performance and Payment Bond, Insurance, Surveying, Stake-out, and as-built drawings	1	LS	\$49,021.04	\$49,021.04	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
X	2	Mobilization (shall not exceed 3% of bid items excluding General Conditions, Mobilization and MOT) for the lump sum price of	1	LS	\$23,718.76	\$23,718.76	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
X	3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$137,477.88	\$137,477.88	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
X	4	Milling of existing asphalt pavement to a 1" average depth (Speed tables)	1487	SY	\$296.82	\$441,371.34	\$5.00	\$7,435.00

PRICING (BID FORM)						SLACKTOP, INC.	The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	5	Apply Superpave asphaltic concrete for traffic B (Speed Tables)	725.68	TN	\$758.90	\$550,718.552	\$350.00	\$253,988.00
X	6	Furnish and install ground-mounted single post signs for up to 12 square feet	405	AS	\$600.00	\$243,000.00	\$650.00	\$263,250.00
Х	7	Relocating single post signs	34	AS	\$353.10	\$12,005.40	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
Х	8	Remove single post signs	1	AS	\$160.50	\$160.50	\$150.00	\$150.00
X	9	Furnish and install sign panels for ground-mounted posts for up to 12 square feet	3	EA	\$2,182.80	\$6,548.40	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
X	10	Apply standard thermoplastic 12" white solid striping for crosswalks and roundabouts	3708.8	LF	\$2.95	\$10,940.96	\$4.00	\$14,835.20
X	11	Apply standard thermoplastic 18" white solid striping for diagonals and chevrons	729.92	LF	\$4.62	\$3,372.2304	\$15.00	\$10,948.80
X	12	Apply thermoplastic 6" white solid striping for standard open graded asphalt surfaces	0.08	GM	\$6,416.13	\$513.2904	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00
X	13	All other incidental work required for construction of the project not specifically included in other line items, including but not limited to shoring, stormwater pollution prevention, demolition, grading, etc.	1	LS	\$47,593.24	\$47,593.24	\$1.00	\$1.00

PRICING (BID FORM)				FLORIDA E	BLACKTOP, INC.	The Stout Group, LLC		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	14	Allowance for Work. Requires submittal of a detailed estimate for any additional work and City Project Manager approval of the estimate prior to utilizing this allowance	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Total	Total				\$1,586,441.5928		\$700,408.00	